
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5024
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2012
NETRAVATI BRIDGE ON NH
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Karnataka has submitted a proposal for seeking financial assistance to construct bridge across Netravati river on NH-48 passing through the State;

(b) if so, whether the said proposal is lying pending for want of approval;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be accorded approval?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) No , Madam.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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